AGE CHART — 2016

Class Age Year of Birth
OVER 18 or 19 or over on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 1996
19 Years plus 31% December 2015 or earlier
UNDER 19 or 18 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 1997
18 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 18 or 17 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 1998
17 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 17 or 16 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31 Dec., 1999
16 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 16 or 15 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2000
15 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 15 or 14 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2001
14 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 14 or 13 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2002
13 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 13 or 12 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2003
12 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 12 or 11 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2004
11 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 11 or 10 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2005
10 Years 31% December 2015

UNDER 10 or 9 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2006

9 Years 31% December 2015
UNDER 9 or 8 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2007

8 Years 31% December 2015
UNDER 8 or 7 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2008

7 Years 31% December 2015 or later
UNDER 7 or 6 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2009

6 Years 31% December 2015 or later
UNDER 6 or 5 or under on 1%t Jan. — 31% Dec., 2010

5 Years or younger 31° December 2015 or later

» Age reckoned from 315 December, 2015.

» Those born on the 31% December, their Feis Class is reckoned from their

new age.

» To calculate age: subtract year of birth from 2015.




